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Isabelle Gallen
Manager of Funeral Services

280 Beechwood avenue BEECHWOOD

Ottawa, ON KIL 8A6
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www.beechwoodottawa.ca

Beechwood Establishment Licence No. FE-1071 Owned by the Beechwood Cemetery Foundation

Crematorium Operator No. CR-2946 and operated by The Beechwood Cemetery

Cemetery Operator No. CM-02946 Company




Established in 1873, Beechwood is recognized as one of the most beautiful and
historic cemeteries in Canada; designated as a National Historic Site.

It is the final resting place for over 85,000 Canadians. Beechwood is proud to
be the home of the National Military Cemetery, the RCMP National Memorial
Cemetery and the Ottawa Police Service Memorial Cemetery. Beechwood
has served all cultures and faiths with care and compassion and is proud

to have sections designed to meet the interment needs of the Chinese,
Egyptian, Greek, Lebanese, Latvian, Muslim, Polish, Portuguese, Ukrainian and
Vietnamese communities.
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BEECHWOOD'S MISSION STATEMENT:

“Beechwood, operating on a not-for-profit basis, will be governed efficiently
and effectively in the spirit of public service for our community and our nation.
Beechwood will ensure that, both at time of need and in perpetuity, it will be
operated and maintained in the highest order in memory, honour and respect
of those who have left this world before us.”
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EXPLANATION OF SERVICES

$1,975.00
$ 850.00
$ 525.00
$ 595.00

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Standard Services

Professional Services - Traditional

Professional Services - Minimal Services
Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Legal Formalities and Documentation

What are Professional Services?

Professional consultation with licensed Funeral Director, including, expert advice on options to meet
your needs. Coordination of all activities, rites and ceremonies, before, during and after they have been
provided, including services and supplies provided by us, as well as those provided by a third party, such
as flowers and death notices.

What types of documentation can be expected?

Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out the services and supplies requested,
including death registration, burial permit and coroner’s certificate for cremation. Provision of Proof of
Death Certificates issued by Beechwood, Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation Services. Administration and
clerical assistance, preparing all disbursement cheques, attending to the necessary details in connection
with arrangements for cremation and/or burial.

$ 275.00
$ 325.00
$ 625.00
$ 250.00
$ 65.00
$ 95.00

$ 680.00
$ 915.00
$125.00
$ 715.00
$125.00
$ 755.00
$125.00
$ 395.00
$100.00
$ 330.00
$100.00

$ 685.00
$ 545.00
$ 545.00
$150.00
$150.00

Preparation of Deceased

Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased
Preparation of Autopsy Case for Identification
Professional Embalming Service

Washing Ceremony (1 hour - Max. 5 people)
Removal of Implanted Devices

Professional Hair Dressing

Facilities (*Staff is Required)

Sacred Space* (for Ceremony 60 minutes)
Sacred Space* (for Evening Visitation 4 hours 5om-9pm)
Sacred Space* (per additional hour)
Visitation Suite* (2 hours)

Visitation Suite* (per additional hour)
Reception Suite* (2 hours)

Reception Suite* (per additional hour)
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Daily Charge for Additional Sheltering Needs
Private Family Time (1 hour - Max. 10 people)
Customization of Room Space (per hour)

Staffing

Staff for Ceremony

Staff for Visitation (2 hours)

Staff for Reception (2 hours)

Additional Fee for Staff (per hour for visitation and/or reception)
Pallbearers (each)
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EXPLANATION OF SERVICES

* based upon availability, taxes not included

$ 595.00
$ 225.00
$ 550.00
$ 125.00
$125.00
$ 2.25/km
$ 90.00

$ 85.00

$ 525.00

$ 0.00
$ 925.00
$ 275.00
$ 275.00
$15.00

$ 30.00
$ 30.00
$ 30.00

Transportation Related Services - Within 50km

Funeral Coach (3 hours)

Lead Vehicle

Limousine (4 hours)

Additional use of Limousine (per hour)

Additional use of Funeral Coach (per hour)

Additional Mileage Beyond 50KM

Transportation of Flowers

Transportation of Deceased to Place of Final Disposition within Beechwood property
Transportation of Deceased to any location other than Beechwood Cemetery or
Crematorium

Cremation Fees

Cremation Fee (Under 18 years of age)

Cremation Fee

Witnessing of Cremation

Urgent Request to have Cremated Remains Within 24 hours

Division of Cremated Remains (per unit)

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fees (applied to each service)
BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Burial Service)

Why is there a Bereavement Authority of Ontario Fee?

The Bereavement Authority of Ontario Fee is charged by the BAO in order to provide its services of
information on your options in bereavement services and to regulate the profession making sure the law is
consistently followed. Should you have any questions, please visit https:/thebao.ca/

$ 395.00
$15.00

$ 700.00
$ 595.00
$165.00

$ 495.00
$1,490.00
$ 250.00

Other Fees and Services

Executor Assistance Program

Certifying Documentation (per copy)

Weekend Overtime Fee (applies to all services held on a Saturday and/or Sunday)
Traditional Grave Setup: equipment and grave dressing in a rural cemetery

Use of Audio Visual Equipment

Indoor Livestreaming with Stationary Camera (60 minutes)

Indoor or Outdoor Livestreaming with Videographer (60 minutes)

Additional Livestreaming (per hour)

Note: Livestream services must be ordered at least 48 hours in advance
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TRADITIONS PACKAGE

The Traditions Packages includes : four hours of visitation in a visitation suite on the day prior to the
service. The next day includes one hour of visitation in the visitation suite followed, by the Funeral
Service in the Sacred Space and final disposition. (Casket present)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased
Professional Embalming Service

Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Lead Vehicle

Funeral Coach

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities
Staff Services for Visitation

Visitation Suite and Equipment for Visitation
Staff Services for Ceremony

Sacred Space and Equipment for Ceremony

TOTAL TRADITIONS PACKAGE

Staff Services for Reception
Reception Suite and Equipment for Reception

TOTAL TRADITIONS PACKAGE WITH RECEPTION

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to:

v/ Cremation Fee

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00

$ 625.00
Complimentary

$ 525.00
$ 225.00
$ 595.00

$ 920.00
$1,040.00
$ 685.00
$ 680.00

$ 8,535.00

$ 545.00
$ 755.00

$ 9,835.00
N.B. Taxes not included

BAO Consumer Protection Fees
(applied to each service)

v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE

The Remembrance Package includes: two hours of visitation in the visitation suite, followed by the
Funeral Service in the Sacred Space and final disposition all taking place on the same day.
(Casket present)

Professional Services and Consultation

Professional Services $1,975.00
Legal Formalities and Documentation $ 595.00
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days) $ 395.00

Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased $ 275.00
Professional Embalming Service $ 625.00
Executor Assistance Program Complimentary

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death $ 525.00
Lead Vehicle $ 225.00
Funeral Coach $ 595.00

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities

Staff Services for Visitation $ 545.00
Visitation Suite and Equipment for Visitation $ 715.00
Staff Services for Ceremony $ 685.00
Sacred Space and Equipment for Ceremony $ 680.00
TOTAL REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE $ 7,835.00
Staff Services for Reception $ 545.00
Reception Suite and Equipment for Reception $ 755.00
TOTAL REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE WITH RECEPTION $ 9,135.00

N.B. Taxes not included

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will BAO Consumer Protection Fees
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to: (applied to each service)
v/ Cremation Fee , ,
v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v Stationery (see page 26) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Burial Service)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)
/ Disbursements (.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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FAREWELL PACKAGE

The Farewell Package includes: two hours of visitation in the visitation suite followed by the
Memorial Service in the Sacred Space. (Urn Present)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased
Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition
Lead Vehicle

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities
Staff Services for Visitation

Visitation Suite and Equipment for Visitation
Staff Services for Ceremony

Sacred Space and Equipment for Ceremony

TOTAL FAREWELL PACKAGE

Staff Services for Reception
Reception Suite and Equipment for Reception
TOTAL FAREWELL PACKAGE WITH RECEPTION

Cremation Fee

Private Family Time

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00
Complimentary

$ 525.00
$ 85.00
$ 225.00

$ 545.00
$ 715.00
$ 685.00
$ 680.00

$ 6,700.00
$ 545.00
$ 755.00

$ 8,000.00

$ 925.00
$ 330.00

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may

change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to:

v/ Cremation Fee

N.B. Taxes not included

BAO Consumer Protection Fees
(applied to each service)

v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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FAREWELL PACKAGE - HELD IN SACRED SPACE

The Farewell Service includes: two hours of visitation, followed by the Memorial Service all held in
the Sacred Space. (Urn present)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased

Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00
Complimentary

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death $ 525.00
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition $85.00
Lead Vehicle $ 22500
Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities

Staff Services for Visitation $ 545.00
Visitation Suite and Equipment for Visitation N/A

Staff Services for Ceremony $ 685.00
Sacred Space and Equipment for Ceremony $ 930.00
TOTAL FAREWELL IN SACRED SPACE PACKAGE $ 6,235.00
Staff Services for Reception $ 545.00
Reception Suite and Equipment for Reception $ 755.00
TOTAL FAREWELL IN SACRED SPACE PACKAGE WITH RECEPTION $ 7,535.00
Cremation Fee $ 925.00
Private Family Time $ 330.00

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may

change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

N.B. Taxes not included

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to:

v/ Cremation Fee

BAO Consumer Protection Fees
(applied to each service)

v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (i.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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MEMORIAL SERVICE - IN A PLACE OF WORSHIP

The Memorial Service held in a place of worship. (Urn present)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased

Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition
Lead Vehicle

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities
Staff Services for Ceremony

TOTAL MEMORIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

Cremation Fee

Private Family Time

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may
change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

Next Steps

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00
Complimentary

$ 525.00
$ 85.00
$ 225.00

$ 685.00

$ 4,760.00

$ 925.00

$ 330.00

N.B. Taxes not included

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will BAO Consumer Protection Fees
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to: (applied to each service)
v/ Cremation Fee , ,
v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (i.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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A GATHERING FOR REMEMBRANCE

A Gathering for Remembrance Package includes: an informal gathering of friends and family in
the reception suite for up to three hours. Eulogies and anecdotes are shared in an unceremonious
fashion while guests enjoy catering and refreshments. (Urn optional)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased
Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition
Lead Vehicle

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities
Staff Services for Reception

Reception Suite and Equipment for Reception

TOTAL GATHERING FOR REMEMBRANCE PACKAGE

Cremation Fee

Private Family Time

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00
Complimentary

$ 525.00
$ 85.00
$ 225.00

$ 695.00
$ 880.00

$ 5,650.00

$ 925.00

$ 330.00

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may

change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

N.B. Taxes not included

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to:

v/ Cremation Fee

BAO Consumer Protection Fees
(applied to each service)

v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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GRAVESIDE SERVICE WITH CASKET

The Graveside Service Package includes: family and friends gathering at the casket to the graveside
for an interment service. (Casket present)

Professional Services and Consultation

Professional Services $1,975.00
Legal Formalities and Documentation $ 595.00
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days) $ 395.00

Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased $ 275.00
Professional Embalming Service (optional) $ 625.00
Executor Assistance Program Complimentary

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death $ 525.00
Lead Vehicle $ 225.00
Funeral Coach $ 595.00

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities

Staff Services for Ceremony $ 685.00
TOTAL GRAVESIDE SERVICE WITH CASKET PACKAGE $ 5,895.00
Private Family Time $ 330.00

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may
change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

N.B. Taxes not included

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will BAO Consumer Protection Fees
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to: (applied to each service)
v/ Cremation Fee , ,
v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v Stationery (see page 26) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Burial Service)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)
/ Disbursements (i.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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GRAVESIDE SERVICE WITH URN

The Graveside Service Package includes: family and friends escorting the urn to the graveside for

an interment service. (Urn present)

Professional Services and Consultation
Professional Services

Legal Formalities and Documentation
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days)
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased
Executor Assistance Program

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition
Lead Vehicle

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities
Staff Services for Ceremony

TOTAL GRAVESIDE SERVICE WITH URN PACKAGE

Cremation Fee

Private Family Time

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may
change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

Next Steps

$1,975.00

$ 595.00

$ 395.00

$ 275.00
Complimentary

$ 525.00
$ 85.00
$ 225.00

$ 685.00

$ 4,760.00

$ 925.00

$ 330.00

N.B. Taxes not included

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will BAO Consumer Protection Fees
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to: (applied to each service)
v/ Cremation Fee , ,
v Casket (see pages 16-19) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25) v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (i.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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MINIMAL PACKAGE

The Minimal Package is the direct cremation of a deceased. The cremated remains are returned to
the family or interred privately within Beechwood Cemetery at the cemetery’s discretion.

Professional Services and Consultation

Professional Services $ 850.00
Legal Formalities and Documentation $ 595.00
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days) $ 395.00
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased $ 275.00
Executor Assistance Program Complimentary

Transportation (within 50km)

Transportation of Deceased from Place of Death $ 525.00
Transportation of Deceased to Place of Disposition $ 85.00
TOTAL MINIMAL PACKAGE $ 2,725.00
Cremation Fee $ 925.00
Private Family Time $ 330.00

A room is offered to immediate family members for up to 1 hour.
Maximum attendance is 10 people, however, this amount may
change at the discretion of Beechwood. (For identification only)

N.B. Taxes not included

*No Discount is applicable

Next Steps

To complete the arrangements, supplies and disbursements will BAO Consumer Protection Fees
need to be added. Such items may include, but are not limited to: (applied to each service)

v/ Cremation Fee

v/ Casket (see pages 16-19)

v/ Urn/Keepsake Urn (see pages 20-25)

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

/ Disbursements (i.e. municipal registration, coroner’s fee, flowers, clergy, etc.)
v/ Cemetery Services (e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)

v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral Service)
v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation Service)
v/ BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Burial Service)
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FACILITY RENTAL

* Offered exclusively for Beechwood Families

*This service cannot be prearranged

The Beechwood “Sacred Space” and the Beechwood reception suites are available for rent by
any family having a cremation or burial at Beechwood cemetery. These rooms can be rented
immediately prior or immediately following a cremation or burial and subject to availability.

Service & Reception

Reception

Includes a 1 hour service held in the Sacred Space,

followed by a 2 hour reception in the Reception
Suites. This can happen prior or following a
cremation and/or interment at Beechwood.

Consultation and Arranging Services

Arranging Facility Rental
with Services

$1125.00

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities for a
Ceremony

Staff Services for Ceremony $ 685.00
Sacred Space for Ceremony $ 680.00
$ 2,490.00

TOTAL FACILITY RENTAL FOR
CEREMONY ONLY

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities for a
Reception

Staff Services for Reception $ 545.00
Reception Suites for Reception $ 755.00
TOTAL FACILITY RENTAL WITH $ 3,790.00

CEREMONY AND RECEPTION

N.B. Taxes not included

Includes a 2 hours reception in the Reception
Suites, following an interment at Beechwood.

Consultation and Arranging Services

Arranging Facility Rental
for reception

$ 850.00

Staff, Equipment and Related Facilities for a
Reception

Staff Services for Reception $ 545.00
Reception Suites for Reception $ 755.00
TOTAL FACILITY RENTAL $ 2,150.00

FOR A RECEPTION

N.B. Taxes not included

Next Steps

To complete the arrangement, supplies and disbursements might need to be considered.
Such items may include, but are not limited to:

v/ Stationery (see page 26)

v/ Catering/Bar Services (see pages 29-30)

v/ Disbursements (ie. flowers, clergy, etc.)

v/ Cemetery Services (i.e. lot, monument, vault, interment fee, etc.)
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SUPPLIES, SERVICES & DISBURSEMENT CHECKLIST

Unless otherwise specifically indicated, some Supplies, Services and Disbursements may not be
included in a quotation, and are subject to change without notice.

Such Supplies, Services and Disbursements may include and not be limited to; applicable taxes,
burial vaults, urns, catering services, florists, newspaper obituaries, Clergy and/or Church stipend,
musicians, and other expenses such as cemetery lot purchases, interment right fees, mileage fees
and international transfer fees.

[ ] Casket

] Urn

[ ] Urn (Keepsakes)

[ ] Catering Fee (see options on page 28)
[ | Bar Services (if applicable)

| Stationery package (Basic, Standard, Signature)

[ ] Custom Video Tribute

| Executor Assistance Program

[ ] Flowers

] Municipal Death Registration Fee

[ ] Coroner’s Fee

] Pallbearers

] Clergy Honorarium/Stipend

[ ] Outside Cemetery Fee

[ ] Pianist/Organist

[ ] Livestream Services

[ | Piper/Bugler

[ ] Newspaper Notices
L] X

[ ] Other:

[ ] Other:

BEECHWOOD CEMETERY CHECKLIST

[ ] Lot

[ ] Monument

| Cremation

[ ] Opening and Closing Fee
[ ] Vault

[ | Flowerbed Program

[ ] Wreath Program

Name of Beechwood Family Services Representative:
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CASKET SELECTION

* based upon availability, taxes not included NAME, MANUFACTURER CODE & DESCRIPTION

Paramount
Victoriaville WR201-20810

Solid mahogany with ivory suede
interior.

$ 15,705.00

Bordeaux
Victoriaville 05-9600-00

Cherry wood, high polish with copper
lining, velvet interior.

$ 7,575.00

Kenwood
Batesville 3KW 8L8

Solid maple wood with champagne
velvet interior.

$ 7,150.00

All caskets listed are standard adult size. Oversize and youth caskets are available upon request.
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CASKET SELECTION

NAME, MANUFACTURER CODE & DESCRIPTION * based upon availability, taxes not included

Silver Claret
Batesville 246649

18 gauge steel casket, burgundy in
colour with ivory velvet interior.

$ 6,700.00

* Not suitable for cremation

Riley
Batesville 263783

Hardwood with ivory linwood interior.

$ 5,200.00

Bailey
Batesville 263781

Poplar hardwood and veneer with khaki
linwood interior.

$ 5,200.00

All caskets listed are standard adult size. Oversize and youth caskets are available upon request.
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CASKET SELECTION

* based upon availability, taxes not included NAME, MANUFACTURER CODE & DESCRIPTION

Dominion Maple
Victoriaville 20-5610-01

Polished silver maple tan crepe lining.

$ 4,750.00

Westfield
Victoriaville 52-5450-299

Poplar hardwood with tan crepe interior.

$ 4,100.00

Haliburton
Northern 631

Ash veneer with rosetan crepe interior.

$ 3,625.00

Lynx
Batesville 262858

Ash veneer with rosetan crepe interior.

$ 3,450.00

All caskets listed are standard adult size. Oversize and youth caskets are available upon request.
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CASKET SELECTION

NAME, MANUFACTURER CODE & DESCRIPTION * based upon availability, taxes not included

Eden - Select Wood -
Northern 100

Unfinished wood - no lining or interior

$ 860.00 | e \

All caskets listed are standard adult size. Oversize and youth caskets are available upon request.

RENTAL CASKET

NAME, MANUFACTURER CODE & DESCRIPTION * based upon availability, taxes not included

Cambrian Rental Casket
Northern 23

Rental casket includes cremation
insert with eggshell velvet lining.

For use in a visitation or ceremony
$ 2,860.00

For use in an identification
$ 1,350.00

Rental Cremation Insert
Pressed wood simple container included

All caskets listed are standard adult size. Oversize and youth caskets are available upon request.
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URN SELECTION

* based upon availability, taxes not included

When selecting an urn, there are many things to keep in mind such as the final resting
place and personalization possibilities.

Your Beechwood Funeral Director or Family Services Counsellor can help guide you in
choosing an urn that best suits your needs and create the perfect memorial for yourself or
your loved one.

This is a small selection of urns that are available.

GRANITE

Walking Couple - Birds, Roses

MCM MCM
Granite Double Urn Granite
(91/4”wx81/2 d x 81/4” h) (91/4”w x4”dx81/4” h)
$1,775.00 $ 895.00

NATURAL STONE

-

Tiger Eye Triumph Onyx Green Onyx Torsado

Eckels 903 Northern TOG-01 Jovyal & Allard 249500B
Marble (7 7/8” d x 9 7/8” h) Natural Stone (91/2” h x 81/4” d) Natural Stone (6” w x 6” d x 10” h)
$ 885.00 $ 695.00 $ 595.00

All urns listed are standard adult size.
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URN SELECTION - ZINC AND BRONZE

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Scroll & Quill Book & Vine Sheet Bronze Chest
Eckels ZBO72 Eckels ZBO71 Batesville 148341
Zinc and Bronze Zinc and Bronze Sheet Bronze
(45/8wx8 dx85/8" h) (45/8wx75/8 dx85/8"h) (81/2”wx6”dx4 h)
$ 1,265.00 $ 1,265.00 (each) $ 910.00

SAN D BRONZE * based upon availability, taxes not included PEWTER

Sand Bronze Horizontal Sand Bronze Vertical Pewter Urn
Batesville 235602 Batesville 235601 Batesville 235557
Bronze Bronze Sheet Bronze Pewter
(8.94” w x 6.69” d x 6.06" h) (4.44” w x 819” d x 9.06” h) (8.94” w x 6.69’d x 6.06” h)
$ 875.00 $ 875.00 $ 875.00

All urns listed are standard adult size.
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URN SELECTION - WOOD

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Embassy Oak Fairmont Cherry

Eckels 3526 Eckels 3523
” SO|IC! oak ) Solid cherry wood
(12”w x73/4dx63/8" h) (2" w x73/4dx63/8" h)
$ 675.00 $ 675.00

RCMP, CSIS or Canadian Armed Forces Regimental
Barn & Stable Urns
Solid Oak or Cherry
(81/4” wx81/2"dx101/2" h)
$ 895.00

All urns listed are standard adult size.
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URN SELECTION - DEFENCE & SECURITY SERVICES

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Military, RCMP, CSIS, OPS
MCM
Granite
(91/4” wx 4”dx81/4" h)
$ 895.00

PERSONALIZED

* based upon availability, taxes not included

PAUL BAKER

™~ e 1950-2020 OLIVIA

LAPOINTE
19472020

ALICE
LANDRY

1HG0-2020

1962-2020

Versatile Collection
Bégin Urns
Metal Urn available in 5 colours, personalized with a
thematic image or a personal photo.
(43/4”wx7"dx81/2"h)
$ 915.00

All urns listed are standard adult size.

= Price List - April 22, 2024



URN SELECTION

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Navy Classic Urn Butterfly Cloisonné Elysse Cloisonné
Eckels 213 Eckels 832 Blue Eckels 160L - Opal Eckels 162L
Cultured Marble Handcrafted from copper, Highly polished cloisonné urn in
(93/4”wx63/4°d61/2"h) applied enamel finish assorted hues
$ 455.00 (8" dx91/4°h) (77d x 1" h)
$ 825.00 $ 825.00

Odessa Bronze Floral Mother of Pearl Odessa Pewter
Eckels QB511L Eckels MOP Eckels QB512L
Custom spun brass urn with Handcrafted from brass with Custom spun brass urn with
bronze & brushed finish and applied pearl finish pewter & brushed finish and
floral band accent (7"dx91/4"h) double band accent
(71/4” d x10” h) $ 595.00 (71/4” d x10” h)
$ 740.00 $ 740.00

All urns listed are standard adult size.
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URN SELECTION - BIODEGRADABLE

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Floria Bamboo White Natural Reflections
Joyal & Allard 125156 Joyal & Allard 079162 Batesville 224648
Rattan-water Hyacith Bamboo Biodegradable
(biodegradable plant fibre) (biodegradable plant fibre) (9"W x 6" d x 5" h)
(6"w x71/2'h) (77/8" wx127/8 h) $ 350.00
$ 560.00 $ 395.00
All urns listed are standard adult size.

URN ARK

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Within Beechwood Funeral Home
Complimentary

Outside of Beechwood
Funeral Home
$ 595.00

25
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MEMORIAL STATIONERY

* based upon availability, taxes not included

Our goal is to create the most contemporary and meaningful stationery and keepsakes that truly
capture the essence of your loved one. No request is too great or too small if it is meaningful to you.

Includes:

v/ Personalized Register Book
v/ Two Candles

v/ Framed 8x10 Portrait

v/ 200 Laminated Bookmarks
v/ 100 Custom Thank You Cards
v/ Custom Video Tribute

v’ Graphic Design Fee

v/ Memorial Website

Includes:

v/ Personalized Register Book
v/ Two Candles

v/ Framed 8x10 Portrait

v/ 150 Laminated Bookmarks
v/ Custom Video Tribute

v/ Graphic Design Fee

v/ 50 Generic Thank You Cards
v/ Memorial Website

Includes:

v/ Personalized Register Book
v/ One Candle

v/ Framed 8x10 Portrait

v/ 100 Laminated Bookmarks
v/ Graphic Design Fee

v’ 25 Generic Thank You Cards
v/ Memorial Website

A la Carte Stationery (per unit cost)

$ 180.00 Personalized Register Book (up to 30 photos) Laminated Bookmarks
$ 94.00 Simple Register Book $ 255.00 100 Count
$ 50.00 Candle (four sided or round) $245.00 75 Count

$ 235.00 50 Count
$ 225.00 25 Count (minimum order)
$ 1.00/ea Additional Bookmarks (multiples of 25)

$ 230.00 100 Service Folders (minimum order)
$ 2.30/ea Additional Service Folders (multiples of 25)

$ 300.00 100 Custom Thank You Cards (minimum order)
$ 3.00/ea Additional Thank You Cards (multiple of 25)

$ 50.00 Framed 8x10 Portrait

$ 195.00 Custom Video Tribute (up to 100 photos)

$ 25.00 25 Generic Thank You Cards (multiples of 25)
$ 40.00 Graphic Design Fee (per item)

$ 30.00 Picture Restoration

Note: Stationery must be ordered at least 48 hours in advance
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DISBURSEMENTS are items arranged for and possibly paid for on your behalf by Beechwood. You are
expected to pay for these items at the time the contract is entered into. The following are some items that
are often identified as disbursements.

Municipal Death Registration Fee - this is a fee charged by the local municipality to register the death. The
fee is set by the municipality and may vary.

Coroner’s Fee - Charged by the coroner’s office for issuing a certificate which allows cremation to take place.
The fee is set by the Chief Coroner for Ontario.

Cremation Fee - This is the fee charged by the crematorium to receive the remains, provide a temporary
and secure holding area, ensure the cremation takes place in a timely manner, and to prepare the proper
documents and return the urn to the Funeral Home.

Clergy honorarium - An amount paid to the clergy for their services. The amount is traditionally set by the
clergy.

Musician - This fee is set by the individual and is paid directly to the individual.

Newspaper Notices - The Funeral Director will be happy to help compose the obituary with you and submit
it to the newspaper of your choice. The amount charged varies by media type.

Grave Opening and Preparations - this is a fee charged by the cemetery to open and close the
grave for either a casket or urn interment, and might also include the preparation of the graveside
setting with chairs, canopy, matting, etc...

Floral Arrangements - This is generally a service that is handled between the family and the florist.
PAYMENT OPTIONS: Payment may be made by Visa, MasterCard, debit, cheque, or cash.

PAYMENT AT TIME OF DEATH: A 50% down payment is due upon signing the contract. The balance of the
payment is due within 30 days of signing the contract. Beyond the allotted time, interest will be charged at a
monthly rate of 1.5%, which is equivalent to 18% per annum.

NSF CHARGES: NSF fees might be charged if a payment is dishonored, which will be added to the account
balance.

FUNDING AHEAD OF TIME: We offer prepayment of services and supplies. When prepaying, you pay for the
services and supplies today and the money will be used to pay for the services and supplies when they are
delivered at the time of death.
A)Funding Option in Trust: You may pay the money directly to us and we will place it in trust, where
it will accrue interest until the contract is fulfilled (when the services and supplies are delivered) or the
contract is cancelled. The interest that accrues is used to offset any inflationary costs of the services and
supplies that are prepaid. If there are excess funds in the account at the time the services are rendered,
those funds will be returned to the estate.

B)Funding Option Insurance/Annuity: You may purchase an insurance/annuity policy where the
proceeds of the policy will be used to pay for the services or supplies at the time they are delivered or
the contract is cancelled. Different payment options are available to suit your needs.

If you are pre-paying for services or supplies, pre-authorized chequing is also available.

JOURNEY HOME TRAVEL PROTECTION: Affordable peace of mind whenever and wherever you travel.

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION: There is no financial consideration offered on the Minimal Service Package.
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REQUIRED INFORMATION ON THE DECEASED/RECIPIENT

1. LAST NAME (NEE) 2. SOCIAL INSURANCE NUMBER (OPTIONAL)

3. FIRST AND MIDDLE NAMES SEX (M ORF)
4. DATE OF DEATH (D-M-Y) 5. DATE OF BIRTH (D-M-Y) 6. CITY AND PROVINCE WHERE BORN (IF OUTSIDE OF CANADA, STATE THE COUNTRY)

7. AGE AT TIME OF DEATH IF LESS THAN A YEAR (MONTHS AND DAYS) IF LESS THAN A DAY (HOURS AND MINUTES)

8. PLACE OF DEATH (NAME OF FACILITY OR LOCATION)

DHOSP{TAL D NURSING HOME D RESIDENCE D OTHER

CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE OR TOWNSHIP REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY, COUNTY OR DISTRICT

9. NAME OF PHYSICIAN CORONER WHO PRONOUNCED DEATH 10. MARITAL STATUS
SINGLE D MARRIED D WIDOWED DDIVORCED D COMMON-LAW DS!ME-SEK PARTNER

11. LAST NAME, FIRST AND MIDDLE NAMES OF THE DECEASED'S SPOUSE OR PARTNER (MAIDEN NAME)

12. TYPE OF WORK DONE MOST OF WORKING LIFE 13. TYPE OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY

14. RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (STREET NUMBER AND NAME, CITY, PROVINCE, POSTAL CODE)

15. FATHER'S BIRTHPLACE 16. FATHER'S NAME (LAST, FIRST)

17. MOTHER'S BIRTHPLACE 18. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME (LAST, FIRST)

EXECUTOR & NEXT OF KIN, INFORMANT, FAMILY CONTACT
@NﬂME.‘ RELATIONSHIP:

ADDRESS:

) ) PREFERRED LANGUAGE:
Beman

®EKECUTOR: RELATIONSHIP:

ADDRESS:

) ) PREFERRED LANGUAGE:

Bleman

REMINDERS - NOTES

Uclothing Draft obituary dPhoto(s)
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BEECHWOOD MENU

* Reception facilities and staff are required. Taxes not included.

1. The Courtyard Menu $ 18.00/person

Croissant sandwich and assorted sandwich points (3 pieces per person) @
Vegetable Tray with dip

Domestic cheese tray with crackers and fruits garnish

Assorted squares and sweets (2 pieces per person)

Includes Coffee & Tea

2. The Timeless Menu $ 21.00/person

Sandwiches on gourmet dinner rolls and wraps (3 pieces per person) @
Old, medium & mild St. Albert cheese slices with grapes and crackers

Crisp vegetable crudités platter served with dips

Fresh sliced fruits, melon & seasonal berries

Selection of dessert squares & homemade cookies (2 pieces per person)
Includes Coffee & Tea

3. Beechwood Signature Menu $ 21.00/person

Assorted sandwiches: points on various breads, croissants and tortillas @
(3 pieces per person)

Crisp vegetable crudités platter served with dips

Domestic Cheese Tray with Crackers and grapes

Assorted Squares and Sweets (2 pieces per person)

Includes Coffee & Tea

Sandwich selection includes:

Assorted cold cuts
Tuna

Tomato & cucumber
Minced fillings

Sandwich selection includes:

Signature slow roast beef
Smoked turkey

Maple smoked ham
Tomato & cucumber

Egg wraps

Tuna salad wraps

Sandwich selection includes:

Minced egg

Minced ham

Minced chicken
Tomato & cucumber
Assorted cold cuts

4. Beechwood Wine & Cheese Menu $ 24.00/person (minimum order 25 people)

St. Albert mild and medium cheddar cheese, assortment
of 5 fine cheeses with crackers and fruit garnish

Choice of 5 hors d’oeuvre:

Smoked Salmon on Pumpernickel « Chicken Bouchées
Crisp vegetable crudités served with dips * Ham Bouchées + Beef and Asparagus <« Mini
Bocconcini and Tomato Kabobs ¢ Mousse de Paté -
Crab Salad on Cucumber Rounds « Herb and Cream
Cheese and Salami on Rye * Pinwheel Sandwiches
(including minced egg; minced ham; minced chicken;
cream cheese & red cherries) « Deviled Eggs

Charcuterie platter with pickled jardiniera and olives
Hors d’oeuvre (2 pieces per person)

Small fresh fruit brochettes

Assorted Squares and Bread Loaves

Includes Coffee & Tea

Add Ons
Deviled Eggs (dozen)

Beverages
Coffee & Tea

Soft Drinks/Assorted Juices/
Bottled Water

$16.50
$ 5.00 / person
$ 5.00 / 2 per person

$ 2.00 / person

Fresh Fruit Tray $ 2.00 / each

Sweets & Squares

@ Gluten Free sandwich option (additional) $ 4.00 / person

If Required: External Catering Fee $ 395.00

Our catering menus are served buffet style. For individually packaged meals, an additional $ 2.00/person will be applicable.
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BEECHWOOD BAR SERVICE

* Reception facilities and staff are required. Taxes not included.

Beechwood is pleased to provide a full licensed wine and beer service for your reception. Beechwood
looks after all your beverage needs including providing bartenders, wine, beer and non alcoholic
beverages for your family and guests.

The goal of Beechwood Bar Service is to be successful by providing responsible, courteous and
professional service. We will serve guests in a responsible, friendly and professional manner. Staff

are on hand to assist guests in their decision to drink in moderation and, where appropriate, to avoid
drinking activities that put them at harm or at risk. Management and all staff are committed to adhere
to all liguor laws.

Beechwood Bar Service will typically be closed 30 minutes before the end of the reception and
reserves the right to close the bar service, at any point it deems necessary to ensure the safety of our
guests and staff, in accordance to Ontario liquor laws.

Please note that all wine and beer services must be purchased through Beechwood and accompanied
by catering.

Smart Serve and Beechwood Bar Service $ 495.00

RED WINE SELECTION

# 4\
- N family estate
GooD LOLA of PELHAM

NATURED PEELEE ISLAND
$ 21.00 $ 23.00 $ 24.00
Good Natured Lola Cabernet Franc Henry Of Pelham
Merlot Gamay Noir VQA Cabernet Sauvignon VQA Cabernet Merlot VQA
From Niagara Peninsula From Pelee Island From Niagara Peninsula

WHITE WINE SELECTION

) 29
o %zué@ :z;rz'us({“ o
G.MARQUIS ~ > CAVE SPRING

o o s WINERY VLT R NIAGARA PENINSULA
$ 22.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 24.00
G. Marquis The Red Line Trius Trius Cave Spring
Pinot Grigio VQA Chardonnay VQA Sauvignon Blanc VQA Riesling Dry VQA

From Niagara Peninsula ~ From Niagara Peninsula From Niagara Peninsula  From Niagara Peninsula

BEER SELECTION

ﬁ{o@n 5% - .
- ”:L_-%'__.;_-f#'"“"'m SLEEMAN LIGHT /. ARTOIS )
$ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 8.00
Molson Canadian Sleeman Clear 2.0 Coors Light Stella Artois
Domestic Domestic Domestic Imported Lager
Premiumlager Premium Lager Premium Lager from Belgium
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PRICE QUOTATION - VALID FOR 30 DAYS

Recipient Name:

Service Type:

Staff Services, and Facilities Fees (A) Disbursements (applicable taxes included) (C)
Professional Services Municipal Death Registration $
Legal Formalities and Documentation Coroner’s Fee $
Facility for Sheltering Remains (up to 5 days) Clergy Honorarium/Stipend $
Basic Preparation and Handling of Deceased QOutside Cemetery Fee $
Professional Embalming Services Pianist/Organist $
Transport of Deceased from Place of Death Piper/Bugler $
Transport of Deceased to Place of Disposition Newspaper Notices

Staff Services for Visitation $
Facilities & Equipment for Visitation $
Staff Services for Ceremony $
Facilities & Equipment for Ceremony Other: $
Staff Services for Reception Other: $
Facilities & Equipment for Reception TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (C) $

Weekend Overtime Fee

Lead Vehicle

Funeral Coach

Family Car/Limousine

Pallbearers

Private Family Time (1hr for max. 10 people)
Cremation Fee

Executor Assistance Program

BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Funeral)
BAO Consumer Protection Fee (Cremation)
Other:

Other:

TOTAL SERVICES (A)

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES (A+B) $

TAXES $
(13% H.S.T. #10519 6596 RTOO0O01)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (C) $
(including applicable taxes)

A A A P A P A P A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Supplies (B
> pkpt (B . TOTAL AMOUNT QUOTED $
aske
(A+B+H.S.T.+C)
Urn $
Urn $
Catering Fee Total $
Bar Services (Catering Require) $ IMPORTANT: Unless otherwise specifically indicated, some
. Supplies, Services and Disbursements may not be included in
Stationery $ _ _ . . .
) this quotation, and are subject to change without notice. Such
Livestream $ . . . .
Supplies, Services and Disbursements may include and not be
Custom Video Tribute $ limited to; applicable taxes, burial vaults, urns, catering services,
Other: $ florists, newspaper obituaries, Clergy and/or Church stipend
Other: $ musicians, and other expenses such as cemetery plot purchases,
TOTAL SUPPLIES (B) $ interment right fees, mileage fees and international transfer fees.
Beechwood Representative: Date:
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